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Description

Metal accessory for creating a 30° inside riser in the wiring installation with the Megaband® CPS ladder. It allows descents and height changes to be made with
great ease. Radius of curve 200 and 600. Made from Aluminium alloy 6063T6.

Advantages

Its design allows to make drops and changes of angle at 30° with great ease
Available in 100 mm height and 200, 300, 400 and 600 mm wide.

Only the Megaband® M8 joint kit or M8 nuts and bolts required

Conforms to IEC 61537 and CE Conformity to Directive 2014/35/EU.

Made of Aluminum alloy 6063T6. Excellent corrosion resistance.

CEPSA product approval according to ESP-2208-5 specification.

Applications

Adecuado para la canalizacién, transporte y distribucién de cables en Instalaciones eléctricas y/o de telecomunicaciones Industria Oil&Gas y Petroquimica,
Plataformas Offshore, Puertos, aplicaciones maritimas, Proyectos industriales en entornos agresivos y con alta corrosién en costa y borde el mar, Centrales de
Energia, Eléctricas y Energia Renovables.

Solutions
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Main technical characteristics
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® Protection System
CU - Copper electroplated
PG - Pregalvanised
EZ - Electrogalvanised
BC - Electrogalvanised Bichromate
BK8 - High Resistance Coating
GC - Hot Dip Galvanising
INOX - Stainless Steel
PT - Polyester Paint
AL - Aluminum

LN - Brass or Nickel-plated brass

®@ Insulating materials
PC+ABS - Halogen Free Polycarbonate + ABS
PVC - Polyvinyl Chloride

PP - Halogen Free Polypropylene

PAG6 - Halogen Free Polyamide 6

PA12 - Halogen Free Polyamide 12

PU - Polyurethane

PE - Polyethylene

NBR - NBR rubber

PET - Thermoplastic Polyester

TPV - Thermoplastic

E-lym www.pemsa-rejiband.com

30

Rer
82002299
82002300
82002301

82002302

™ Aluminum

& 20)

@ -50/150

°C

kalu
4.050
4.320
4.580

5.110

R

19/04/2024
2/2

ESL

= Any information included in this document is property of Pemsa®. It cannot be copied, total or partially, nor disclosed to third parties nor used without the explicit and written authorization by Pemsa®. These documents
total or partially, can be subject to patent and/or be patent pending and therefore protected by intellectual and industrial property rights. Pemsa, Rejiband, Pemsaband, Inducanal, Rejitech, Megaband, Pemsaflex are

E registered trademarks property of "Pemsa Cable Management, S.A."


file:///catalog/en/n/W_CNC_30_MGB_CPS/82002299
file:///catalog/en/n/W_CNC_30_MGB_CPS/82002300
file:///catalog/en/n/W_CNC_30_MGB_CPS/82002301
file:///catalog/en/n/W_CNC_30_MGB_CPS/82002302

